503190286 02/23/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3236904

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
	Corrective Assignment to correct the PATENT NUMBER 7,352,721 TO 7,342,721 previously recorded on Reel 034944 Frame 0190. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
IZ3D LLC	11/12/2008

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	IZ3D, INC.
Street Address:	4370 LA JOLLA VILLAGE DRIVE #400
City:	SAN DIEGO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92122

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6429913
Patent Number:	6717728
Patent Number:	6843564
Patent Number:	6985290
Patent Number:	7224526
Patent Number:	7342721
Patent Number:	8044879

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (202)637-5910

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 202-637-5600

**Email:** dcptopatent@hoganlovells.com,

stephanie.mcdonough@hoganlovells.com

Correspondent Name: HOGAN LOVELLS US LLP

Address Line 1: 555 THIRTEENTH STREET N.W. Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	28978-00002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SCOTT HUGHES

PATENT 503190286 REEL: 035064 FRAME: 0862

SIGNATURE:	/SCOTT HUGHES/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/23/2015	
Total Attachments: 5		
source=IZ3D-NAME-CHANGE-CORRECTION#page1.tif		
source=IZ3D-NAME-CHANGE-CORRECTION#page2.tif		
source=IZ3D-NAME-CHANGE-CORRECTION#page3.tif		
source=IZ3D-NAME-CHANGE-CORRECTION#page4.tif		
source=IZ3D-NAME-CHANGE-CORRECTION#page5.tif		

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3220350

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
IZ3D LLC	11/12/2008

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	IZ3D, INC.
Street Address:	4370 LA JOLLA VILLAGE DRIVE #400
City:	SAN DIEGO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92122

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7224526
Patent Number:	8044879
Patent Number:	6717728
Patent Number:	6843564
Patent Number:	7352721 🛨
Patent Number:	6985290
Patent Number:	6429913

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(202)637-5910

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

202-637-5600

Email:

dcptopatent@hoganlovells.com,

stephanie.mcdonough@hoganlovells.com

**Correspondent Name:** 

HOGAN LOVELLS US LLP

Address Line 1:

555 THIRTEENTH STREET N.W.

Address Line 4:

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	28978-00002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SCOTT HUGHES
SIGNATURE:	/SCOTT HUGHES/
DATE SIGNED:	02/10/2015



PAGE :

# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND
CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE
LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY UNDER THE NAME OF "IZ3D LLC" TO A
DELAWARE CORPORATION, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "IZ3D LLC" TO
"IZ3D, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTIETH DAY OF
NOVEMBER, A.D. 2008, AT 3:54 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4292624 8100V

081133958

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Darriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6981274

DATE: 11-21-08

PAGE Ø3/03

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:54 FM 11/20/2008 FILED 03:54 PM 11/20/2008 SRV 081133958 - 4292624 FILE

### STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO A CORPORATION PURSUANT TO SECTION 265 OF THE DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW

·J	Delaware
.)	The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware
.)	The date the Limited Liability Company first formed is 1/29/2007
.)	The name of the Limited Liability Company immediately prior to filing this Certificate is iZ3D LLC
.)	The name of the Corporation as set forth in the Certificate of Incorporation is iZ3D, INC.
ð	WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned being duly authorized to sign on behathe converting Limited Liability Company have executed this Certificate on the day of November, A.D. 2008
	By: Stingler 2
	Name: Thomas D. Striegler Print or Type
	Title: CEO Print or Type

# Delaware

PAGE 2

# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND
CORRECT COPY OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF "IZ3D, INC."
FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTIETH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D.
2008, AT 3:54 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4292624 8100V

081133958

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Darriet Smith Windson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6981274

DATE: 11-21-08

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:54 FM 11/20/2008 FILED 03:54 FM 11/20/2008 SRV 081133958 - 4292624 FILE

## STATE of DELAWARE CERTIFICATE of INCORPORATION A STOCK CORPORATION

• First: The name of this Corporation is 123D, INC.	
• Second: Its registered office in the Sta 1209 Orange Street County of New Castle Zip Co	ate of Delaware is to be located at Street, in the City of Wilmington de 19801
The registered agent in charge thereof is	S Corporation Trust Company
Third: The purpose of the corporation which corporations may be organized u Delaware.	is to engage in any lawful act or activity for under the General Corporation Law of
Fourth: The amount of the total stock 1,500 shares (nu 0.00 per share.	c of this corporation is authorized to issue is imber of authorized shares) with a par value of
• Fifth: The name and mailing address Name Thomas D. Striegler Mailing Address 4370 La Jolla V San Diego, CA Zip Code	7illage Drive, #400
State of Delaware, do make, file a	se of forming a corporation under the laws of the and record this Certificate, and do certify that the accordingly hereuato set my hand this, A.D. 2008
	BY: (Incorporator)
	NAME: Thomas D. Strisgler (type or print)

PATENT REEL: 035064 FRAME: 0868

**RECORDED: 02/23/2015**